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Date: 06-01-2022 Time: 19:30
Subject: NOTIFICATION No: 156 Document No: 3:182
From: The Clerk of the Course
To: Crew no. 437 (Cinotto Pietro / Bertoldi Alberto)
Number of pages: 1 Attachments: None

Following a report (CCRSR Art. 12.2.3) received from ERTF statin

g that you were speeding in a Speed

Control Zone in a Selective Section

Date:
Location/Waypoint:
Speed limit:

Speed recorded:
Number of pulses:

06/01/2022
WP94+

30 km/h
67km/h

1

In application of Art. 37.2.6 of the 2022 Cross-Country Rally Sporting Regulations you have been penalized

with a time penalty of

2 minutes and a fine penalty of 100 €.

In accordance with article 12.7.3 of the International Sporting Code, the payment of the fines must be
done online, within 48 hours, at the following address: https://fiafines.fia.com/.
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Pedro Almeida
Clerk of the Course

Received by:
Name:

Competitor:

Crew:

Date: 7[//

Vehicle No: 437

Signature: A/(/L/\
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Time: /!2 ) & L/’

Published on the official notice board: z January 2022 at 15-/-1 5 hrs.
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Be Faster.. Safer & Cleaner
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